1 10.06.22 en / 577A
Your Advantages
•	 Measuring	relay	and	transducer	in	one	unit
•	 Simple	setting
•	 Cost	saving
•	 Reduced	wiring
Features
•	 According	to	IEC/EN	60255-1

•	 Width:	 	 45	mm
Standard Type
Ordering Example
MH	9353			.11			_	_				AC	0.5	...	5	A			AC	230	V
	 Auxiliary	voltage	UH
	 Measuring	voltage
	 Type	of	terminals
	 without	indication:
	 	 Terminal	blocks	fixed
	 	 with	screw	terminals
	 PC	(plug	in	cage	clamp):
	 	 pluggable
	 	 terminal	blocks
	 	 with	cage	clamp	terminals
	 PS	(plug	in	screw):
	 	 pluggable
	 	 terminal	blocks
	 	 with	screw	terminals
	 Contacts
	 Type
Removing	the	terminal	blocks	with	cage	clamp	terminals
1.	 The	unit	has	to	be	disconnected.
2.	 Insert	a	screwdriver	in	the	side	recess	of	the	front	plate.
3.	 Turn	the	screwdriver	to	the	right	and	left.
4.	 Please	note	that	the	terminal	blocks	have	to	be	mounted	on	the
	 belonging	plug	in	terminations.
Screw	terminal
(PS/plugin	screw)
Cage	clamp	terminal
(PC/plugin	cage	clamp)
Options with Pluggable Terminal Blocks
Notes
Connection Example
A
V M11776
MH9353.11
K
M
3~
F
L1
L2
L3
A2
GIU X1
A1 11
12 14
k i
L
N
4 10.06.22 en / 577A
E. Dold & Söhne GmbH & Co. KG • D-78120 Furtwangen
dold-relays@dold.com	•	www.dold.com
•	 Bregstraße	 18	 •	 Phone	 +49	 7723	 654-0	 •	 Fax	 +49	 7723	 654356